FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	08-21-199	8 JLY	· • •		NT OF COMMER and Trademark Of
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			$A^{\perp}$	•	•
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	100797567	attached	original do	ocuments or	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	100101001	lame and address	of receivin	g party(ies):	h.
VOGT ICE, LL	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #2	vame: TROC	,		L+W
☐ Individual(s)	Association Limited Partnership  of 1 + y Company  hed? • Yes No	City:	) <del>[</del> ] zenship_	State: FL	_zip: <u>336</u>  c
	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name☐	General Partners Limited Partners Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in designation is attached: (Designations must be a sepanditional name(s) & address	te <u>Flo</u>	States, a domesi	tic representative
Application number(s) or registration     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	number(s):  Additional numbers attach	B. Trademark 1, 767 1, 768 1, 755 ed? □ Yes ②No	33C 55F	)	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: Theresa Fritz	led:	Total number of applic registrations involved:	cations and	d 	3
Internal Address:	<b>\</b>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3. <b>41):</b>	\$	90,00
Wheat Campriano, So	nith & BERKS PUL	Authorized to be	charged	to deposit a	ccount
Street Address: 8225 She	Laville Road	8. Deposit account nu			
City: Louisville State:	Ky ZIP: 40000	(Attach duplicate cop	y of this pa	ge if paying b	y deposit accour
/20/1998 DNBUYEN 00000098 1761230 FC:481 40.60 OP FC:482 50.00 OP	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	*	, <b>)</b>	t and any i	attached cop	oy is a true copy
Theresa Fritz Camor Name of Person Signing		Annual Maria Signature TRAD Total number of CEL: 1771 FRA	EMAR pages com ME: 0	prising cover s	Date heet:
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, VOGT ICE, LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company having offices at 1000 West Ormsby, Suite 120, Louisville, Kentucky 40210, USA, is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
TURBO MARINE	1,761,230	March 30, 1993
TURBO MARINE AND DESIGN	1,768,555	May 4, 1993
THE FISHERMAN'S REFRIGERATION CO.	<b>1</b> ,755,159	March 2, 1993

WHEREAS, Turbo Marine, Ltd., a Florida corporation having offices at 2003 South 50th Street, Tampa, Florida 33619, (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in said registered trademarks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Vogt Ice, LLC does hereby assign to Turbo Marine, Ltd., the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to said registered trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registration thereof.

Signed and sealed at	t Louisville, Kentucky on <u>Adv. 27</u>	, 1998.
	VOGT ICE, LLC	
,		
<u>://28/98</u> Date	By Kent Oyler, Managing Partner	
State of <u>Bartocky</u>		
County of <u>la Harson</u>		
Subscribed and swor lce, LLC, this <u>②847</u> day of _	rn to before me by Kent Oyler, as Ma	inaging Partner of Vogt
My commission expir	es <u>John Andre</u>	
Notary I	<u>Nas/</u> Public	

RECORDED: 08/03/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1771 FRAME: 0349